Government of South Australia

Department of Treasury
and Finance

File: T&F19/0428 State Administration Centre

200 Victoria Square
A1282071 Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 1045
Adelaide SA 5001

5 November 2019 DX56205
Tel 088226 9500

. Fax 08 8226 3819
Mr Peter Malinauskas http://www.treasury.sa.gov.au

Leader of the Opposition ABN 19 040 349 865
GPO Box 572
ADELAIDE SA 5000

Sent via email: laborleader@parliament.sa.qgov.au

Dear Mr Malinauskas

Freedom of Information Internal Review — Transactions receipts

| refer to your Freedom of Information application received by the Department of Treasury
and Finance on 24 July 2019 and your Internal Review application received on 16 October
20109.

Your applications specifically requested:

‘Copy of actual receipts and invoices for transactions listed in the Office of the Leader of the
Opposition credit card statements and Catering, Entertainment and Travel expenses
between 2016- 2018. (see attached table for specific transactions)’

Determination under review

DTF did not make a determination on your initial application within the 30-day time period
required by the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (the Act). Accordingly, DTF was deemed to
have refused access in full to all documents relevant to your application.

Outcome of internal review

Under section 29(3) of the FOI Act, on an application for internal review, as principal officer |
may, confirm, vary or reverse the determination under review. In doing so, | am required to
give fresh consideration to the decision under the FOI Act

| have determined to vary the original deemed refusal determination.

A total of 24 documents were identified as answering the terms of your application and | have
determined as follows:

e | grant you access in full to 4 documents, copies of which are enclosed, and
e | grant you access in part to 20 documents, copies of which are enclosed.

Please refer to the attached schedule that describes each document and sets out my
determination and reasons in summary form.

Documents released in full

Documents 3, 19, 20, 22

For Official Use Only — 11 — Al


http://www.treasury.sa.gov.au/
mailto:laborleader@parliament.sa.gov.au

Documents released in part
Documents 1—2,4—-5,7—-18, 21,23 -24

These documents contain account numbers which form part of the business and financial
affairs of local businesses and the Government of South Australia. These account numbers
are still active. If released there is a possibility some adverse effect could flow from their
disclosure. As the release of this information is not likely to enhance participation by
members of the public in the democratic process, but could possibly have some adverse
effect on these local businesses or the state’s financial affairs, DTF considers that, on
balance, it would be contrary to the public interest to release it. DTF is therefore exempting
the information pursuant to clause 7(1)(c) of Schedule 1 to the FOI Act.

Document 6

This document contains information relating to the personal affairs of a third party. Under
clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 to the Act, a document is exempt if its disclosure would involve the
‘unreasonable disclosure of information concerning the personal affairs of any person’. This
information falls within the definition of personal affairs under the Act and is therefore exempt
from release pursuant to clause 6(1).

Exemptions
Clause 6 — Documents affecting personal affairs

(1) A document is an exempt document if it contains matter the disclosure of which would
involve the unreasonable disclosure of information concerning the personal affairs of
any person (living or dead).

Clause 7 — Documents affecting business affairs
(1) A document is an exempt document—

(c) if it contains matter— ,

(i) consisting of information (other than trade secrets or information referred to in
paragraph (b)) concerning the business, professional, commercial or financial
affairs of any agency or any other person; and

(ii) the disclosure of which—

(A) could reasonably be expected to have an adverse effect on those
affairs or to prejudice the future supply of such information to the
Government or to an agency; and

(B) would, on balance, be contrary to the public interest.

Please note, in compliance with Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045 - Disclosure Logs for
Non-Personal Information Released through Freedom of Information (PC045), DTF is now
required to publish a log of all non-personal information released under the Freedom of
Information Act 1991.

In accordance with this Circular, any non-personal information determined for release as part
of this application, may be published on the DTF website. A copy of PC045 can be found at
the following address: http://dpc.sa.gov.au/what-we-do/services-for-government/premier-and-
cabinet-circulars Please visit the website for further information




External review

If you remain dissatisfied with this determination, you have the right to apply to the
Ombudsman for external review under section 39 of the FOI Act. You have 30 days from the
date on which you receive this letter to apply for an external review. If you have any
questions about an application to the Ombudsman, please contact the office on (08) 8226

8699.

Yours sincerely

~

sy ) >
L~ //’//:' g

o

David Re)}nolds
PRINCIPAL FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
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Lo Government of South Australla

( ’b)’ Department of Treasury
LY and Fnance

PURCHASE CARD — EXPENSE MANAGER SYSTEM

EMS MISSING SUPPLIER TAX INVOICE OR RECEIPT FORM
(A separate form is required for each missing tax involce/recelpt)

This form Is ulllised where:
1. There Is ho supporting documentailon {iax involce/receipt) for a valld purchase card transaction in

the Expense Manager System [EMS), )
2, Al efforts lo obtaln a valld document [tax nvolce/receipl) have been exhausted,
Flrst four (4) and lust four diglis of the ANZ purchasecard: ____ -
Name of supplier/merchant: é&u\ ‘p{\ngv\x"s
Date of transaction:\o_/\2- / 20X
Pescription of purchase: {services/goods recolved)aw,\/\ SAilne -~ Mﬂ\ﬁ\{ Ma\d

Detalls of the purchase: (If the purchase Is entertalnment relaled, detdils of the number of attendees andl
thelr relevant organization(s) must be Included.)

Tolal purchase amount (Including GST): $AUD _(,'_3_5__‘113
Forelgn Currency (If applicable) Applicable exchange rote:
General Ledger account coding:

a0 | \BS oD
$AUD
$AUD
$AUD

Peclarallon by purchase cardholder;

1. Tacknowledge receipt of the above mentloned goods and/or services
2. lcerllfy;
a) The purchase was necessarlly incurred on behalf of DTF for business operations
b} This payment has not and will not be claimed by any other means. ' _ _ ‘

3. Itis acknowledged thal where a fax Invoice/recelpt is not provided 1o supporl the purchase card
Iransaction, the relevant GST which cannot be claimed, will be charged against the applicable
general ledger codes assigned 1o the transaction, by using the tax code PNA In EMS.

4, Alaxinvolce/recelpl Is not able fo be provided because: (lick applicable)
o the tax Involce/frecelpt has been lost
the goqu/servlces are of a fype where a tax invoice/recelpt cannot recsonably be expected o be
provldeg by the suppliet
Lt otherregson [please specily).

: a2/
Cardholder: Q&w\v MV\‘LS JW %_L/Q‘Jﬁ

Managen /12
’ Name Slgnature Date

This form Is to be authorised and daitached to any fransaction in the EMS that does not have o valid tax
Invoice/recelpt,

Page 1 of 1 16/11/2016
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RICHARD - 1§

HPAN UPSTATIC
Coyors 1

18712015 al 4:33 po

Food =itos $HE3.un
A& X TASTING PLAIE » $123.60
B $30,90
&0 TURKTSH BREAD BN $15.80
B $7.90
{5 LHICHEN CARSAR + $22.90
TR CHITKER MATN# 37,90
1w FASTA MAIN® 523,00
Iy ODTOPUS SALADG $25, 490
P PUMPKIN SALAD+ 59,90
1 ox PORK BELLY  MAIME $e7.490
1 % KAMGAROD MAINY 528,90
P u F.G.Dy $30.490
T 4 SCOYCH 1 NEET + $32.490
2 x BAG IR EYks 567,80
C- B E33.9G- o
1 8 LAME MAli $29, 40
&4 THRKY MAIN4 $51.60
(LRI
Poo Bl MAIN $33,90
fotul
Balamw

1 Taxable e
oy wthw;hj/WﬁJ%
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haighn01
Typewritten Text


Azone Naita Airport~—Edogawa-Katsushika-Adachi-ku

[ Via Keiyo Road ¥ 16,000
[J Via Wangan Exp.way *.18,500
1 Via Aqualine ¥37,500
Bzone NaritaAirportHKouto~Sumida-ku~Minat&ku,Daiba'Shmagawa-ku,Higashiyashiu
[ Via Keiyo Road ¥ 19,000
[0 'Via Wangan Exp.way ¥ 19,500
O Via Aqualine ¥x35,500
Czone  Narita Airports—Chuo-Chiyoda- Taito-Bunkya- Arakawa-ku
[T Via Keiyo Road ¥20,000
Cl'Via Wangan Exp.way 21,500
O Via 'Aqualine ¥36,000

Dzone - Naita Aiaort«—Shinjuku-Nakano-Shibuya- Meguro-Minato (except for Daibe)
Shinagawa (excapt for Higashiyashio)-Ohta: Toshimaku

[J Via Keivo Road ¥»22,000
[0 Via Wangan Exp.way 22,500
[ Via Aqualine 31,500
Ezone  Narita Airport~—Kita-Itabashi-Nerima-ku

[ Via Keivo Road ¥23,500
] Via Wangan Exp.way x¥x25,000
[J Via Aqualine ¥39,500
Fzone  Naita Aimort—Setagaya-Suginami-ku-Mitaka-Musashing City
[J Via Keiyo Road ¥24,500
[ Via Wangan Exp.way ¥26,500
[ Via Aqualine o ¥39,000

¥[t costs tollboothes.(expressway.etc.)

RHEEZEBS Y —BEESL
T282-0004 TRBELHE T &HA1-1 j
~ TELIFAX.0476-34-8755

B
Coe T E R e i
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|
THE BALLERY SHOF :
art Gzllery of South Sustralia
A.B.H. 52 290 987 31? ,
TAY TNVOICE 5
Tus fumer Pece;pr i
ﬁuﬁﬁaN¢FALTn'Bavh EFTFO! g
T GALLERY OF & ;
Sl ADELAITE i
TERMINAL S 1564130
REFERENCE": vy 00497
UClGMER C
carn no: Clause 7(1 )(c
EXPIRY I o
ALE: AGDNOOCOOIL0T
ATC:AD  TUR:0G00DGOOR
[SN:00  AACEAFFECASTIASRL
17 BEC 2014 15:34
Viss Crediy :
. . LRERT |
T PURCHASE T sk, §
{TRTAL AUl 550, 003:; g
05 REF 0201612195621847; -
‘ . THARK YO
allery of South ustralia i
2 290987 817 g
Tn al lpss BST
Total G8T
. Total Sale
gl CARD © Tender Amount
" Change
Dpgrator: AR %
|
1




TAX INVOICE

TABLE ACCOUNT 333 - Id/Check 16981

The Saracens
82 Carrington Street
Adelaide SA 5000
ABN 18175337020
Served by Sam 0 - Dining Room
opps leadeR

9/12/2018 at |1 18 pt

| Sales $90.00
ior D/H $1,342.00
Liquor D/H 45,00
r T/A 60,00
Liquon T/A $4.50
1 % Function -Pizzas# 390.00
LT X gogperg Pal PINT* $271.50
7 X garloggugt Pintx $59,50
18 x MeTb Béttel PINT* $153.00
810 Friday Aper * $40.00
$10,00
25 x Sarac Shiraz GLS+ $187.50
@ $7.50
3 x Cuog Sgark PINT* $28.50
15 x 10|5r68ay Pero * $150.00
7 x Sara Sgark GLS* $52.50
@ $7.5
6 X gagacens S/B GLS* $45.00
19 x Ser?giogoomu $247.00
2 X Carltég Dry PINT# $17.00
3 X 54& Elreball * $30.00
9 x gost géx PINT® $45,00
1 x Killerpan: R 6LS# $9.50
5 x Fireball 30ML# $45,00
@ TQ.DO
1 x Yalumba Para T{A* $60,00
} x Schwep 300ml BTL+ $4,50
Total $1,541.,50
Account 1002- $350.00
Function Deposit Paid
EFTPOS $I 191.50
Balance $0.00

4 Taxable Iten
TOTAL 1ncludes GST $140.13

Closed 8/12/2016 at 11:18 pm

a

THE SARACENS HEAD
ADELATDE AU

CUSTOMER COPY

Acquirer [+
Herchant ID BO0T36¢E
Terminal ID MBHZ
founiry Code
tesTime 09712718 231
H 0000010061
SA
D ﬁDDUUUUDOSIUlU
CREDYT

Clause 7(1)(c)

APPROVED @@
IDBFOAY10DCE4E

" AUTH 1D 4294
PURCHASE $1191..50
TOTAL AUD $1191..50

PLEASE RETAIN As
RECORD OF FURCHASE

0080046000 47NRNN0N cnna




| lfuum o -
)nb LA A
Served by Kalherym1

TAX 1NVDICE

rouftbp GREEN

40
15/1?/?017 al II 120 pm

} lx’|U;-ri o/ op
10T
!qn‘J”l]ul ?‘ood Sales

s Stopesid Pint-Sa

L

7

@ §6,70
W a llahn \glm PNIY

ti
HlT]s An 'ttt
8 $6.70

. BPllaEsAllhlJIEUI

£

~

NN MN

nu4 ,lq Pale PNTy
u

.3| Sﬁblul\'r- Pints
i '$h. i

¢ Post Mix SUHUHR

%thSola"f‘i allin s
ansmlnniunru

L Largunuta Ta 1o

saluun Flati e
Function P122at
s 875,
StopehC e -S4
H o

G Gy At ad

1y $10.%

s R Dagrin Ll

LR A

< Houl She Glas

ssus'n

Y] “\J \d]: My

-

4 511,
l(r‘(' ﬂll“ Flusgy «

8 87,
-fhfflﬂw PN

Gt . .
IR SR TR (V) (XS LS SRR

Jd/Check: BGRB4
137499
Bohu Upstairs

......

$35.4

$19,
$53,

$ 0%

il

r~

o

()
o0

it

on

HR

Ay

I

........................

COMMONVIEALTH BANK EFTPOS
UNLEY ON CLYDE
UNLEY SA1

TERMINAL

95861405 |
REFERENCE 032736

CUSTOMER COPY

CARD No:  Clause 7(1)(c)
EXPIRY DAT

AID: AQ000000031010
ATC:20  TVR:00B0048000
CSN:60  512CFFB2235E101D

15 DEC 2017 23:30
Visa Credit

CREDIT

PURCHASE $984. 30
TOTAL AUD $984. 30
AUTH vy 191368
POS RLI (40): 114884

THANK 10U

........................

AL

76
APPROVED /1 /.




Wotton, Jonathon

From: no_reply_TheDeep@maximweb.net

Sent: Thursday, 3 November 2016 12:01 PM
To: Wotton, Jonathon

Subject: Booking Confirmation - TD037807
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: . Completed

Dear Mr. Stevens

Confirmation number: TD037807
Thank you for your online ticket purchase.

Simply bring this confirmation with you to The Deep on the day of your visit, If you have any problems with
printing, please just bring the confirmation number with you. To collect your tickets, please join the 'Main
Entrance' queue. Tickets purchased online can take up to 1 hour to come through to our systems.

Please he reminded that these tickets are valid for admission again and again for a 12 month period from the
date stated below (terms and conditions apply). All you need to do is present yourself at our ticketing desk
when you collect your tickets, where you will have your photograph taken by us. On subsequent visits,
present yourself at our ticketing desk and you will be issued with a free entry ticket for that day.

Membership Start Date - 05 Nov 2016

Adult Gift Aid 2 @ 10.80 GBP 21.60 GBP
Email Confirmation : .00 GBP
TOTAL AMOUNT: 21.60 GBP /

The above amount is inclusive of VAT at the prevalling rate in the UK as at today's date. VAT registration
number GB766931489.

Billing summary:
Mr. James Stevens
Parliament House
North Terrace
-ADELAIDE
Australia

5000

credit card: Clause 7(1)(c)
Best fishes!

The Deep .

Tower Street, Hull, HU1 4DP (For some sat navs, try HU9 1TU)
01482 381000 '

www.thedeep.co.uk




Wotton, Jonathon

From: Uber Receipts <uber.australia@uber.com>
Sent: Saturday, 25 November 2017 8:16 PM

To: Wotton, Jonathon

Subject: Your Saturday evening trip with Uber
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Clause 6(1)

$11.35

Thanks for choosing Uber, James

November 25, 2017 | uberX




2007 Government of South Australla
&),

% Deparlment of Treasury

&%/ and Finance

PURCHASE CARD — EXPENSE MANAGER SYSTEM

EMS MISSING SUPPLIER TAX INVOICE OR RECEIPT FORM
(A separate form is required for each missing tax involce/receipt)

This form s ufillsed where; |
|
1. There is no supporting documentation (tax involce/receipt) for a valld purchase card transaction in
the Expense Manager System (EMS), i‘
2. All efforts to obtain a valld document (tax Invoice/recelpt) have been exhausted. ‘
1

First four (4) and last four digits of the ANZ purchase card A 1 S -RZ 20
Name of suppller/merchant: (“1 @M Verty

Date of fransaction: B / {2/ 20 ¢ '
Description of purchase: (services/goods recelved)

Detalls of the purchase: (If the purchase is enterfainment related, detalls of the humber of attendees qnd
their relevcmi orgcmizdhon(s) must be included.) i
|

%

UM ST SN = T Z SN i

Toial purchase amount (Including GST): $AUD ‘SO el 1

Forelgn Currency (If applicable) Applicable exchange rate: i
General Ledger account coding: ‘
Clause 7(1)(c) oo | 30 —
$AUD
$AUD f
$AUD - I
|

Declaratlon by purchase cardholder;

1. 1 acknowledge receipt of the above mentioned goods and/or services
2, | cerify;
d) The purchase was necessarlly incurred on behalf of DTF for business operations
b) . This payment has hot and will not be claimed by any other means. .
3. |t Is acknowledged that where a tax invoice/receipt is not provided to support the purchase card
transaction, the relevant GST which cannot be claimed, will be charged against the applicable
general ledger codes assigned to the transaction, by using the tax code PNA In EMS.
tax involce/receipt Is not dable to be provided because; (tick applicable)
V; the tax involce/recelpt has been lost
the goods/services are of a type where « tax invoice/recelpt cannot reasonably be expected to be
" provided by the supplier

.t otherreason (please specify).
Bs==
Cardholder: @
Manager: i g

invoice/recelpt. . ]

Page 1of | 16/11/2016




& oriceline

tauly  healih  wvitbeing

DRODLY AUSTRALIAN k

A BN 1800 H96 8310 |
Custamer Service Centre 1300 o8 44 11 |

priceline Adelaide
Shop 1030 Myer Shopping Centre
Rundle Hall
Adelaide Sh H000

Ph: 08 8410 1066
TAX INVOICE

NATIO MEN ESS GSET $17.95 *

YISAGE CLEAN WIPE 25 $4.49 *

2 BALANGE DUE $22.44
EFT On-Line $22.44

EXP, DATE: 11/2018
Auth Code = 754996
CHANGE $0.00

YOI COULD HAVE EARNLD 22 Points [

Total Tneludes GST of $2.04
SR
Total Savings .00
[F1F08 FROM WESTPAC

Pricel inePs01

Myer Centre
~ Adelaide SA S000

CUSTOMER COPY

VIRA
Clause 7(1)(c)

ACCT TYPE CREDTI
TRANS TYPE PURCHAGE
TERMINAL 1D 53050103
POS REF 000000052111

INV/ROE NO 000378
TRAN 064573
DATE/TIME  19DEG1T 10:46
AHOUNT $22.44
TOTAL AUD $22.44
AHTL) T AQOF,




Government of South Australla

i/ Department of Treasury
and Finance -

PURCHASE CARD ~ EXPENSE MANAGER SYSTEM

EMS MISSING SUPPLIER TAX INVOICE QR RECEIPT FORM
(A separate form Is required for each missing tax Involce/recelpt)

Yhis form {s utilised where;

1,

2,

There Is no supporting documentation (tax involce/recelpt) for a valid purchase card transaction in

the Expense Mcnager System [EMS),
All efforts to obtain a valld document (fax Involce/recelpt) have been exhausted,

Flrst four (4) and Jasst four diglts of the ANZ purchase card:4 715 - \ { &%
Name of suppller/metrchdnfi TOWV\% eaend

Date of ransaction: 22412,/ 207
Pescription of purchase: (services/goods recelved) (MaBy EaG

Petalls of the purchase: {If the purchase Is entertainment related, detdills of the number of attenclees and
thelr relevant organization(s) must be included.)

icerr Epi6

Total purchase amount (Including GST): $AUD _| %20

Farelgn Currency (If appliccible) Appllcable exchange rate:

Generdl Ledger agcount coding;

Clause 7(1)(c) MOl | 19 [zo

$AUD

$AUD

$AUD

Declaration by purchase cardholder;

2,

4
%i%i

other reason (pledse specify). P { i
Cardholder __JapAts St / ,\(b\__/ 20 L. 10

Managet:

| acknowledge receipt of the above mentioned goods and/ar seryices

| cerlify;

a) The purchase was hecessarlly incurred on behclf of DIF for business operations

b} This payment has not and will not be claimed by dny other means, )

It Is dcknowledged that where a tax involce/recelpt Is not provided to support the purchase card
transaction, the relevant GST which cannot be clalmed, will be charged against the applicable
generdl ledger codes assighed to the transaction, by using the tcix code PNA in EMS.

A tax Involce/receipt Is not uble fo be provided because: (fick applicable}

the tax Involce/recelpt has been lost

the goods/sarvices dre of d type where d fax Involce/recelpt cannot reasonably be expected to be

provided by the supplier

_/__12__
Name Slgnature Date

This form Is to be authorised and aftached to any transaction in the EMS that does not have a valld tax

involce/recelpt,

e = emuwn e+ Page lofl 16/11/2016




Government of South Australia

Department of Treasuty
and flnance

PURCHASE CARD ~ EXPENSE MANAGER SYSTEM

EMS MISSING SUPPLIER TAX INVOICE OR RECEIPT FORM
(A separate form Is required for each missing tax lnvolce/recelpt)

This fora (s ulilised where;

1. There Is no supporting documentatlon (tax involce/recelpt) for a valld purchase card ransaction in
the Expense Managetr System (EMS),
2. All efforts to obtain a valld document (tax Involce/recelpl) have been exhausted,

Flrst four (4) and last four diglls of the ANZ purchase cardi4 715 - \ { 6%
Name of suppliet/metchant: TOWV\% e

Datte of transaction: 2§ 12/ 208F

Pesctiption of purchase: (services/goods recelved) (Ao Cods

Petalls of the purchase: (If the purchase Is entertainment related, detdils of the number of altendees and
thelr relevant organization(s) must be Included.)

|74

Total purchase amount (Including GST): JAUD _\b__ﬂgo
Forelgn Currency (If applicable) ____ Appllcable exchange rate:

Generdl Ledger aacount coding:

Clause 7(1)(c) | o [ 16 40

$AUD

$AUD

$AUD

Declaratlon by purchase cardholder;

1. I acknowledge recelpt of the above mentioned goods and/or services

2. | cerify,

d) The purchase was necessarlly Incurred on behalf of DTF for business operations
b} This pdyment has not and will not be claimed by any other means.

3. ltls deknowledged that where a tax involce/receipt Is not provided fo support the purchase card
fransaction, the relevant GST which cannot be clalimed, will be charged against the applicable
generd! ledger codes assighed fo the fransaction, by using the tax code PNA In EMS,

A tax Involce/recelpt Is not able to be provided because: (tick applicable)
‘éﬁ&) the fax Involce/recelpt has been lost
P the goods/sarvices are of a type where a tax Involcs/recelpt cannot reasonably be expected to be
= provided by the supplier

BE%  otherreason (please specify). /o ‘
Cardholder: M / : Xl‘\’ QQ/ L/ 201K
Manager: { 120
Name Slgnature Date
This form Is to be authorlsed and attached to any transaction In the EMS that does not have a vaild tax
involce/recelpt,

Leresan b taienary g «+  Page 1of1 16/11/2016
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' Port Lincoln Hotel ABN: 57 519 972 982
~ PO Box 2517 . Phone: 08 86212000
PORT LINCOLN SA 5606 Fax: 08 86826130
Email: reservations@portlincolnhotel.com.au
PORThl.ilt;llCOLN Website: www.portlincolnhotel.com.au
Tax Invoice Date:26 Feb 2018 3:19 PM
Room:614
Adults: 1
Arrive Date: 27 Jan 2018
Ms Vickie Chapman Depart Date:28 Jan 2018
357 Greenhill Road Account No:342778
TOORAK GARDENS SA 5065 Reservation No:233127

Invoice No: 162914

Date Details GST Amount (Inc.GST)

27 Jan 2018  Govt Accommodalion RO - (27-Jan-18) $14.55 $160.00

28Jan2018 EFTPOS Recelpt #196204, ©12use 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$161.60

28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.156 $1.60

28 Jan 2018 SARINS#2 439883 150 $0.41 $4.50 g

28 Jan 2018 SARINS#2 439879 150 $0.82 $9.00 v

Transfer from Acc No: 342381 Acc Type: Accom

28 Jan 2018 EFTPOS Receipt #196259, Clause 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$13.64 9

28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.01 $0.14
GST $15.94
Total $0.00

Powered by rms com au

Signature:

Thank you for choosing to stay at the Port Lincoln Hotel, we hope you enjoyed your stay.

Your feedback is invaluable - email us at info@portiincolnhotel.com.au or review us at www.tripadvisor.com.au |
BOOK DIRECT - www.portlincolnholel.com.au and Pay when you stay OR Save even more with our advanced purchase saver i
rates

A surcharge is applicable to all credit card payments 1% for Visa and Mastercard and 1.5% for AMEX and Diners

Bank Account details for Direct Payments are as follows
Clause 7(1)(c)

NOTE: *PLEASE USE INVOICE NUMBERS AS DIRECT PAYMENT REFERENCE** |
REMIT TO: accounts@portlincolnhotel.com.au
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! Port Lincoln Hotel ABN: 57 519 972 982
PO Box 2517 Phone: 08 86212000
- PORT LINCOLN SA 6606 Fax: 08 86826130
Email: reservations@portlincolnhotel.com.au
PQ?%P:CO[N Website: www.portiincolnhotel.com.au
Tax Invoice Date:26 Feb 2018 3:17 PM
Room:420
Adults:1
Arrive Date:27 Jan 2018
Madeleine Church Depart Date:28 Jan 2018
NORWOOD $SA 5067 Account No:342940

Reservation No:233226

EATERED)

Invoice No: 164124

Date Details GST Amount (Inc.GST)
27 Jan 2018  Govt Accommodation RO - (27-Jan-18) $11.73 $129.00
28 Jan 2018 EFTPOS Receipt #196207, Clause 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$130.29
28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.12 $1.29
GST $11.85
Total $0.00

Powernd by rins com.au

Signature:

Thank you for choosing to stay at the Port Lincoln Hotel, we hope you enjoyed your stay.
Your feedback is invaluable - email us at info@portiincolnhotel.com.au or review us at www.lripadvisor.com.au
BOOK DIRECT - www.portlincolnhotel.com.au and Pay when you stay OR Save even more with our advanced purchase saver

rates

A surcharge is applicable to all credit card payments 1% for Visa and Mastercard and 1.5% for AMEX and Diners
Bank Account details for Direct Payments are as follows

Clause 7(1)(c)

NOTE: **PLEASE USE INVOICE NUMBERS AS DIKEU T FAYMEN| KEFERENUVE

REMIT TO: accounts@portlincolnhotel.com.au

APPROVED /oo
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. Port Lincoln Hotel ABN: 57 519 972 982
N PO Box 2617 Phone: 08 86212000
PORT LINCOLN SA 5606 Fax: 08 86826130
Email: reservations@portlincolnhotel.com.au
ﬂo_mﬁgrr_quOLN Website: www.portlincolnhotel.com.au
Tax Invoice Date:26 Feb 2018 3:18 PM
Room:517
Adults:1
Arrive Date:27 Jan 2018
Mr James Stevens Depart Date:28 Jan 2018
ADELAIDE SA 5000 Account No:342777

Reservation No:233126

Invoice No: 164125

Date Details GST Amount (Inc.GST)
27 Jan 2018  Govi Accommodalion RO ~ (27-Jan-18) $14.55 $160.00
28Jan 2018 EFTPOS Receipt #196206,Clause 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$161.60
28 Jan 2018 -~ EFTPQS Transaction Fee $0.16 $1.60
GST $14.70
Total $0.00

Povered by rms.com.au

Slgnature:;

Thank you for choosing to stay at the Port Lincoln Hotel, we hope you enjoyed your stay.
Your feedback Is invaluable - email us at info@portlincolnhotel.com.au or review us at www.tripadvisor.com.au
BOOK DIRECT - www.porilincolnhotel.com,au and Pay when you stay OR Save even more with our advanced purchase saver

rates

Asurcharge is applicable to all credit card payments 1% for Visa and Mastercard and 1.5% for AMEX and Diners
Rank Accaunt detalls for Direct Pavments are as follows
Clause 7(1)(c)

NOTE: *PLEASE USE INVOICE NUMBERS AS DIRECT PAYMEN | REFERENUE™

REMIT TO: accounts@portlincolnhotel.com.au
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' Port Lincoln Hotel ABN: 57 519 972 982
A PO Box 2517 Phone: 08 86212000
PORT LINCOLN SA 5606 Fax: 08 86826130
Email; reservations@portlincolnhotel.com.au
DORT"E:tiCOlN Website: www.portlincolnhotel.com.au
Tax Invoice Date:26 Feb 2018 3:20 PM
Room:404
Aduits:1
Arrive Date:27 Jan 2018
Mr Steven Marshall Depart Date:28 Jan 2018
Parliament House North Terrace Account No:342381
ADELAIDE SA 5000 Reservation No:232886

Invoice No: 164126

Date Details GST Amount (Inc.GST)
27 Jan 2018 Govt Accommodatlon RO - (27-Jan-18) $14.55 $160.00
28 Jan 2018 EFTPOS Recelpt #196205, Clause 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$161.60
28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.16 $1.60
GST $14.70

Total $0.00

Powared by rme.com.aut

Signature:

Thank you for choosing to stay at the Port Lincoln Hotel, we hope you enjoyed your stay.
Your feedback Is invaluable - emall us at info@portlincolnhotel.com.au or review us at www.tripadvisor.com.au
BOOK DIRECT - www.portlincolnhotel.com.au and Pay when you stay OR Save even more with our advanced purchase saver

rates

A surcharge is applicable to all credit card payments 1% for Visa and Mastercard and 1.5% for AMEX and Diners
Rank Araniint dataila far Dirant Pavments are as follows

Clause 7(1)(c)

NOTE: **PLEASE USE INVOICE NUMBERS AS DIRECT PAYMEN | RErERENUE™"

REMIT TO: accounts@portlincolnhotel.com.au
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' Port Lincoln Hotel ABN: 57 519 972 982
A PO Box 2517 Phone: 08 86212000
PORT LINCOLN SA 58606 Fax: 08 86826130
Email: reservations@portiincolnhotel.com.au
PQRE%ECOW Wabsite: www.porilincolnhotel.com.au
Tax Invoice Date:26 Feb 2018 3:20 PM
Room:613
Adults:1
R Arrive Date;27 Jan 2018
Anton Radosevic Depart Date:28 Jan 2018
Seaton SA 5023 Account No:342867
Reservation No:233168

Invoice No: 162862

Date Detalls GST Amount (Inc.GST)
27 Jan 2018  Govt Accommodation RO - (27-Jan-18) $14.55 $160.00
28 Jan 2018 EFTPOS Receipt #196203, Clause 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$161.60
28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.15 $1.60
GST $14,70
Total $0.00

Poviorod by (ms.com au

Signalture:

Thank you for choosing to stay at the Port Lincoln Hotel, we hope you enjoyed your stay.
Your feedback is invaluable - email us at info@portlincolnhotel.com.au or review us at www.tripadvisor.com.au
BOOK DIRECT - www.portiincolnhotel.com.au and Pay when you stay OR Save even more with our advanced purchase saver

rales

A surcharge Is applicable to all credit card payments 1% for Visa and Mastercard and 1.5% for AMEX and Diners

Bank Account details for Direct Payments are as follows
Clause 7(1)(c)

NOTE: *PLEASE USE INVOICE NUMBERS AS DIRECT PAYMENT REFERENCE**
REMIT TO: accounts@portlincolnhotel.com.au

v L

-\ &

y
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' Port Lincoln Hotel : ABN: 57 519 972 982
A PO Box 2517 ’ Phone: 08 86212000
PORT LINCOLN SA 5606 Fax: 08 86826130
Emaill: reservations@portlincolnhotel.com.au
DQR.TE%%QOLN Website: www.portlincolnhotel.com.au
Tax Invoice Date:26 Feb 2018 3:19 PM
Room:614
) Adults:1
Arrive Date:27 Jan 2018
Ms Vickie Chapman Depart Date:28 Jan 2018
357 Greenhill Road Account No:342778
TOORAK GARDENS SA 5065 Reservation No:233127

Invoice No: 162914

Date Details GST Amount (Inc.GST)
27 Jan 2018 Govt Accommodalion RO - {27-Jan~18) $14.55 $160.00
28 Jan 2018 EFTPOS Receipt #196204, Clause 7(1)(c) $0.00 -$161.60
28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.16 $1.60
28 Jan 2018 SARINS#2 439883 150 $0.41 $4.50
28 Jan 2018 SARINS#2 439879 160 $0.82 $9.00
Transfer from Acc No: 3423% 1|aAugg ’%nﬁc fgccom

28 Jan 2018 EFTPOS Receipt #196269, $0.00 -$13.64
28 Jan 2018 - EFTPOS Transaction Fee $0.01 50.14
GST $15.94

Total $0.00

Powsred by tms comau

Signature:

Thank you for choosing 1o stay at the Port Lincoln Hotel, we hope you enjoyed your stay.
Your feedback is invaluable - email us at info@portiincolnhotel.com.au or review us at www.tripadvisor.com.au
BOOK DIRECT - www.porliincolnhotel.com.au and Pay when you stay OR Save even more with our advanced purchase saver

rates

A surcharge is applicable to all credit card payments 1% for Visa and Mastercard and 1.5% for AMEX and Diners

Rank Account details for Direct Pavments are as follows
Clause 7(1)(c)

NOTE: **PLEASE USE INVOICE NUMBERS AS DIRECT PAYMENT REFERENGE™
REMIT TO: accounts@porilincolnhotel.com.au
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st
SrAL
[CIN

The Stay Hotel
209 Rundle Stiect, Adelaide
Ph: 08 8311 0302

TAX THVOICE
ABN 16 634 426 92

Customer Receipl

e Tatatal T

COMMONMEALTH BANK EFTPUS
THE FAT STAG PTY LTD
ADELATDE SA
TERMINAL 95021707
REFERENCE 000324

CUSTOMER COPY
CARD NO: Clause 7(1)(c)
EXPIRY DATE:
ALD: /0000000031010
ATC: 37 TVR: 0080048000
CON:0U  O9BF781C0D9949E1

04 DEC 2015 22:50
vina Credil

CREDLY
PURCHASE $1740,70.
TOTAL AUD $1740.70
APPROVED 00
. AUTH NO; 397909
- POS REF NO: - 35069

THANK YOU




The Stag Hotel
299 Rundle Slresl, Adelaide
Phe 08 8311 0392

TAX THVOICE
ABN 16 834 426 397
Customer Receipt
COMMONWEALTH BANK EFTPOS
THE FAT STAG PTY L1D
ADELATDE SA
TERMINAL 96021707
REFERENCE 0003286

CUSTOMER COPY
CARD Np;  Clause 7(1)(c)
EXPIRY DATE
AID: A0000000031010
ATC:38  TYR:0080048000
CSN:00  14FBUSBAC3CITDRS

04 DEC 2015 22156
Visa Credit

CREDIT

PURCHASE $525.00
“TOTAL AUD $525.00
APPROVED 00
AUTH NO: 452908
POS REF KD 35076

THANIC YOU

18




TAX INVOICE

TABLE ACCOUNT 333 - Id/Check 16981
The Saracens
82 Carrington Street
Adelaide SA 5000
ABN 18175337020
Served by Sam 0 - Dining Room
opps leadeR
100
9/12/201b at 11:18 pm

| Sales $90.00
or D/H $1,342.00
Liquor D/H $45.00
r T/A $60.00
quuor T/A $4.50
1 x Function -Pizzas#* $90.00
X goggerg Pal PINT* $277.50
! 7 % Carilngaugt Pints $59.50
! 18 x Seéb Bi tter PINTx $153.00
4 X %10 Fréday Aper $40.00
25 x Sarac Shiraz GLS# $187.50
. @ $7.50
3 x Coop Spark PINT# $28.50
@ $9.50
15 x g?g Fliday Pero * $150.00
Tx Saga Spark GLS+ $52.50
| 6 x ga;acens S/B GLS* $45.00
? 19 x ge;onl SOOML* $247.00
2 X ga;lton Dry PINT# $17.00
3 x 241 Fireball $30.00
@ $10.00
9 % Post Mix PINT4 $45.00
@ $5.00
1y Killarman: R OGLS* $9.50
3 x Firehall 30ML# $45,00
@ $9.00
I x Yalunba Para T/A* $60,00
I x Schwep 300ml BTL+ $4.50
Total $1,541,50
Account 1002 $350.00
Function Deposit Paid
EFTPOS $1,191.50
f Balance $0.00

4 Taxable Items
| TOTAL includes GST $140.13
Closed 9/12/2016 at 11:18 pn

Y

THE SARACENS HEAD
AROELATDE AU

CUSTOMER COPY

Acquirer I
Merchant 1D SO0735€E
Terminal 10 MBH:
fountry Code

tes/Time 0912718 231

H 0000010051

SH

0 ROOCCOOORNO31010

SH CREDIT

Clause 7(1)(c) [

:dlt ACC

APPROVED @O
1DBFOAY10DCESE

FLEASE RETAIN AS
RECORD 0OF PURCHASE

0080048000 47n2nNn e~

21

" AUTH ID 4294
PURCHASE $1191 .50
TOTAL. AUD $1191 .50
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RENMARK
o

RENMARK SA 6341
Tax Invoice
A.B.N. = 87 K59 532 /141

\/‘IHE: 01:53 pu
Trans.#: 78468y
Day 14/06/2016

DATE: 14/08/2018
Operator: Pani
Till: Main Bar Ti11 3

Bar Tab No.99

Check # 82191
Name: MARSHALL

Beverage
Flat White 1 46,20
Latte 4 16.80
Lang Black 3 10.80
Macchiato 1 4,20
Post Mix,Pint 1 4,60
Diet Coke,Bottle 1 3.60
Short Black 1 3.60
Peroni,b00 K1 Pin 2 27,60
Tea- Cup 1 3.70
Beverage Total . $121.10
Food
Barramundi [ 31.90
S & P Sqid Main 5 115.00
Bat Hake-2Pc 3 65,70
Seafood Basket 4 115,60
Asian Duck 2 61,80
Lamb Salad 3 68,70
Spec $14.90 4 53.60
Club Burger 3 50,70
Lamb Pz 2 43.80 -
Hargherita Pz 2 37.80
Scotch Fillet 4 131.60
Chk  Schhzl 3 65.70
Beef Schnz) 1 20.90
Food Total $868,80

subtotal: $989.90

$989.90

TotallIncTudes: GST of $89,89
'J Thark You!

Balance:

Number of items: 62

&

}}4-49 v

REHNMARK CLUB INC
REHMARK AU

CUSTOMER COPY

feqalrer HAB
Hevchant 10 66616691
Terminal 1D 1162330
Country Code Al

Date/Time 14/06/186 18:62

Clause 7(1)(c)’

APPROVED 00

TC ¢306330046000805
AUTH 1D 326378
PURCHASE $499 .95
TOTAL AUD $494.95

PLEASE RETAIN AS
RECORD OF PURCHASE

0080048000 420300 Fs8OO

WJ\Q

ede gt
)

EFTPOS FROM HWESTPAC

PEMFOLDS MAGILL ESTA

8 PENFOLD R '

MAGILL BOT2

Australia

Fixe 24892127
s 1381372490
VAN Jdurd e 16:01
IRAN GB32449 (:REZTT)
g ABBBBOLVAS
TVR LUSBALIB8000
(Sr1 884
TC A4T /uLamincesqes
AL 2221 580
PURCHASE AUDTI. 06
T0TAL AUDTS. 08

(00O) APPROVED

»CUS 1 OMER COPY@

23
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Request for InvmcelAdjustment Note

Agency: DTF-Department of Treasurv and Finance M

Invoice Reau ice .

Credt Adjestment quest for Invoic %Q

Debit Adjustment

Write Off \

Client Name: _ JAMES STEVENS Customer No. (if known)| D [ T [ F[o[0] i]o] |
Attention (ccmpany contact):

Postal Address:

City (suburb): State: Post Code: Country: Australia

Terms Code: Phone: Fax:

Email Address:

T e T

Speclallinstristions] L
- Accounts Receivable to mail Invmce/adjustment note to customer with copy to Requesting Officer.

Accounts Receivable to send invoice/adjustment note to customer with supporting documentation.
Accounts Recelvable to email decument to Requesting Officer.
Are supporting documents required to be sent out with this invoice? _<Ne

. InvolcelAdjustmem Line Description PO
e Qty Revenue Line *all information required to be induded in the) Unit Price Tax Unit Price Total Price
Item Cl 7(1 invoice must be recarded here, (excl. GST) Code {inc. GST) (inc. GST)
a R \
1 | 1.000 use TC N remmumsemenyNcomeer §59167] TFR §591.67 $591.67
: PURCHASE CARD CHARGES ' : '
Grand Total $591.67

Address (including DX):

Signature: < (,_(;_“ Date:  21/02/2018

Authoriser Name: AGENCY STANDING AUTHORITY  Address (including DX):

i am an authorised delegate  No

Phone: Signature: Date: 21/02/2018

Please print, scan and then submit the completed form to Shared Services 5A, Accounts Receivable
A in services.sa.gov.au or forward to Accounts Receivable, Shared Services SA, GPO Box 11028, ADELAIDE SA

5001 -DX 701.
INV21210075




Bank Transaction Details Report No. - RR0011
Printed On: 21/02/2018 15:51

NO REMITTANCE RECEIVED

Agency DTF

Clause 7(1)(c)

Date [2018-02-20 |

Description [Reimbursement James Stevens

Customer Reference

Transaction Code 399-088

Tran Code Description MISCELLANEOUS
Split ID

Receipt Type ARY

ReceiptType Description DTF Corporate receipts
BSS IDCOL Clause 7(1)(c)
Batch

GL Account DUMMY

Amount [$591.67 |

Comments
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